PZ3000045142

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
·		
	Office Use Only	,



05,11/21 -01012--017 **35.00

7024 JUNETE AVERSE FÖDRIGA

_: .

r.	•	

•

COVER LETTER

· ·,

TO: Amendment Section		
Division of Corporations	1	
Vibra Investments Corp		
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P23000045142		
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and	fee are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concernin	ng this matter to the following:	
Fernando Felicevich		
(Name of	Contact Person)	
(Fin	m/Company)	
390 Pacific Rd		
(A	Address)	
Key Biscayne, FL33149		
(City/Sta	ate and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this ma	itter, please call:	
Fernando Felicevich	at (<u>305 429 1</u> 66 <u>2</u>)	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	int:	
\$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 \$43.75 Filing Fee & S52.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) S52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) 	
Mailing Address:	Street Address:	
Amendment Section Division of Corporations	Amendment Section	

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: FIRST: Vibra Investments Corp.

SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if k	P23000045142 (nown):
THIRD:	The file date of the articles of incorporation:	June 12, 2023 (see attached Affidavit)

- FOURTH: None of the corporation's shares have been issued.
- No debt of the corporation remains unpaid. FIFTH:
- SIXTE: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up, if any, have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
- A majority of the incorporators or directors authorized the dissolution. SEVENTH:

Signature:

(By a director president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if 2024 JUN 11 AT 8: in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)

Fernando Felicevich

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Incorporator

(Title of Person Signing)

23

Filing Fee: \$35

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I am the incorporator of VIBRA INVESTMENTS CORP ("VIC"), a Florida corporation.

- 2. VIC was incorporated on June 12, 2023.
- 3. VIC, while incorporated, never:
 - (a) issued any shares:
 - (b) owned a bank account:
 - (c) owned any other assets:
 - (d) was assigned an Employer Identification Number; or
 - (c) engaged in any business activity.

Juy Print Name: Fernando Felicevich

Acknowledged and subscribed before me by Fernando Felicevich by means of \square physical presence or \square online notarization, who \square is personally known to me or \square has produced \square has produced as identification, and subscribed by me in the presence of Fernando Felicevich, all on the $\exists d$ day of $\square \square \square 2024$.



Notary Public, State of Florida (Stamp Name, Commission # and Expiration below)

2024 JUN 11 AT 6: 2;

-4

PASSEE, FLORID